502342578 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xishe Lei	05/10/2013
Xiaobao Wang	05/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacMic Science & Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	18 Huashan Rd. New District	
City:	Changzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	213022	

Name:	Luxtech 360 LLC
Street Address:	6995 Paddison Rd.
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12836225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132848598

Email: xinalfred@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred Xin

Address Line 1: 6310 Copperleaf Lane
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alfred x. Xin

PATENT

502342578 REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0397

P \$40.00 128362

Signature:	/Alfred X. Xin?/
Date:	05/10/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentStatement#page1.tif source=pto1595firstassignee#page1.tif source=pto1595secondassignee#page1.tif	

Xisobao Marej of Changebou, China

District Charge well and a Province, China, and LUXIECH 360 LLC which is hereby acknowledged do hereby assign to Machine Science & Icchnology & assign to Machine Science & For good and vaitable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of representatives, all of the rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled: (SECOND ASSIGNMED OF SASS PARKINGED BOSE CIRCIDDALL OH THE United States of America, their successors, assigns and legal

PROGRAMMABLE HIGH VOLTAGE ENERGY SAVING SYSTEM

the myented was conceived and designed and practiced at paid regular Invented by us, as employees of MacMic Science & Technologies and Morking time and as Job requirements and an assignment, and described in the USTRO patent application

20 12 / 18 20 19 20 1

Filed: 07/14/2010

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted there for, and all divisions, forsities, confininglions and extensions thereof, the when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSLGNEES, their processors assome or other least representatives, to the full end or the term for which said Letters Patent may by granted, as fully and sold interest being the entire evenerable of the sold Letters Patent entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us And we hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEES

E 107/01/5

WOLK JANJ

8107017

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
First Assignee:	Name:MacMic Science & Technology Co., Ltd.		
MacMic Science & Technology Co., Ltd.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18 Huashan Rd.		
Execution Date(s)4/25/2013	New District		
	JAGAA DISHICK		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CHANGZHOU,		
Joint Research Agreement	State:JIANGSU		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: P.R. CHINA Zip:213022		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. F.IX. Crimica		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/836,225			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Alfred Xin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:	1.1.1.0.00.1.00 (c) 0.1.1.1.2.1(1.1) 4 <u>.10</u>		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:6310 Copperleaf Lane			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information		
State:OH Zip45230			
Phone Number: 513:284-8598	5 "4 (1)		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: xinalfred@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Alfred Xin/ 4/25/2013			
Signature	Date		
Alfred Xin	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) snould be taxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDED: 05/10/2013

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Second Assignee:	Name:Luxtech 360 LLC			
Luxtech 360 LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6995 Paddison Rd.			
Execution Date(s)4/25/2013				
	City: Cincinnati			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. On Minda			
Joint Research Agreement	State:OH			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:45230			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
12/836,225				
Additional numbers att	I ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Alfred Xin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
Street Address:6310 Copperleaf Lane	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>OH</u> Zip45230				
Phone Number: 513:284-8598	5 "4 (1)			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: xinalfred@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name			
9 Signature:				
/Alfred Xin/ Signature				
Alfred Xin	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			